Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Beltway Capital Partners, LLC	Name: Trek Diagnostic Systems, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) June 14, 2005	Street Address: 982 Keystone Circle		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address. 802 Revisions Circle		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Cleveland		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44131		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other_Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	6,350,414; 5,501959; 5,232,839; 5,672,484; 5,064,756 ached? Yes V.No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
Name: James R. Mix	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00		
Internal Address: Jones Day	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cleveland	8. Payment information		
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44101</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 216-586-3939	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432		
Fax Number: 216-579-0212	Authorized User Name James R. Mix		
Email Address: jrmix@jonesday.com			
9. Signature:			
Signature James R. Mix {Int. Billing Ref.: 3812009-615001} Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is made as of June 14, 2005, by BELTWAY CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability corporation, in its capacity as lender (as successor by assignment from GE Capital CFE, Inc. and initially from Mellon Bank, N.A., the "Lender") under the Credit Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2000 (as amended and otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Trek Diagnostic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), TDS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TDS"), and the Lender.

WHEREAS, in connection with (a) the Credit Agreement and (b) the Amended and Restated Patent and License Security Agreement, dated June 9, 2003 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), by the Company in favor of the Lender, the Company granted the Lender a security interest in its property described in the Patent Security Agreement, which property includes the Company's Patents (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of such property listed on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Company Patent Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Lender does hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Company Patent Collateral granted to it by the Company pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents on behalf of the Lender as of the date first written above.

BELTWAY CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Lender

Bv:

ame: PengyM. Dugar

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 016369 FRAME: 0069

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>PATENT</u>
6,350,414	Device for Handling Specimens
5,501,959	Antibiotic and Cytotoxic Drug Susceptibility Assays Using Resazurin and Poising Agents
5,232,839	Detecting Microbiological Growth (ESP)
5,672,484	Microbiological Culture Bottle and Method of Making and Using Same
5,064,756	Microbial Susceptibility Assay

PATENT REEL: 016369 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 06/21/2005